## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 26 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	Λ D;11		
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1068	
4	D D			
5	By: Representative Hammer	C		
6	By: Senator D. Johnson			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8 9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING NOTICE OF WRITE-IN			
10	CANDIDACY; TO SET A DATE PRIOR TO AN ELECTION FOR			
11	NOTICE OF WRITE-IN CANDIDACY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12	NOTICE OF	: WRITE-IN CANDIDACT; AND FOR OTHER FURE	OSES.	
13				
14	Subtitle			
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING NOTICE OF			
16	WRITE-IN CANDIDACY; AND TO SET A DATE			
17	PRIOR TO AN ELECTION FOR NOTICE OF WRITE-			
18	IN	CANDIDACY.		
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
22				
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 7-5-205(1), concerning notice of write-in			
24	candidacy, is amended to read as follows:			
25	(1) The candidate notifies in writing the county board of			
26	election commissioners of each county in which the candidate seeks election			
27	at least ninety (90) days prior to the election and files the notice with			
28	either:			
29	(A) The Secretary of State, if a candidate for United			
30	States Senate, United	States Senate, United States House of Representatives, or any state or		
31	district office; or			
32	(B) The county clerk, if a candidate for a county or			
33	township office;			
34				
35				
36		APPROVED: 02/06/2015		

